Ol

UNOFFICIAL COPY [ilimmm

Doc#: 1520315020 Fee:
RHSP Fee:39.00 RPRF Fee:egi gg +.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook Gounty Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/22/2015 06:38 AM Pg: 10f14

y : 619
When recorded mail tvv. *'! 9187
First American Title [ilil (MR RR
Loss Mitigation Title Services 1048 10

P O. Box 27670 ,
Ganta Ana, CA 427949
RE: DIAZ - PROPERTY RECPORT

Document Prepared by:

Michelle Cedars

MidFirst Bank

999 N.W. Grand Boulevard, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73118-6116
1-800-552-3000

INGAEA AN LTS

Please cross-reference to: Instrument Number: 0727511123,/ 200K County lllinois.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
FIXED RATE LOAN

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made this October 23, 2014, between JOHN
DIAZ & ROBYN LEE ("Borrower") and MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association 8
located at 501 N.W. Grand Bivd. Oklahoma City, OK 73118, and Mortjage Electronic L
Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), as designated nominee for the original lender, beneficiary P ,«f
of the security instrument, its successors and assigns (collectively referred to as’ “Lender”), —
renews, amends, supplements and extends: (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed S &
(the "Security Instrument") recorded 10/2/2007, in Instrument Number: 0727511123,, in COOK B )
County, lllinois and granted or assigned to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. *ﬂ _Hn
("MERS"), as designated nominee for the original lender, beneficiary of the security instrument, t“.‘i'iE_C i_
its successors and assigns (collectively referred to as "Lender"), 1901 E. Voorhees Street, Suite ‘“:
C, Danville, llinois 61834, and (2) the Promissory Note (the "Note"), in the original principal §' i

Borrower Initial Lines 8*, » Cﬁ'
‘-4 2 | L

Page 1 of the Loan Madification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number; 9187619 signatory over 4
MERS MIN: 100085200620282873 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377




1520315020 Page: 2 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

i sTOP
READ CAREFULLY

IMPORTAN', INFORMATION BEFORE SIGNING YOUR DOCUMEN{S:

+  USE BLACK INK ONLY!
*  You have received three copies of the Loan Mod:?ﬁon and HUD Partial Ciaim docurments.

Two ofeach must be initialed in the bottom right hand corner of each page, signed,
niptarizey, and returned to our offices by the due Jate listed (the third is for your records).

» Your signature must match your name exactly aﬁ' it appears on the documents (i.e. middle
initial,_middie name, Jr, etc.}. !

¢ Al parties 'ist‘e\d must initial each page and sign the documents.
» Do not alie/ these documents in any way. L

FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTEQNS EXACTLY AS Tﬂ'EY APPEAR:

STEP 1: The following docume:its included in this packet must be signed in the presence of a notary:
1. Loan Modificaton Agreement’
2. Subordinate Mdf{:gage/Subpi‘dinate Deed of Trust
INSTRUCTIONS FOR NOTARY: "

» NOTARY STAMP AND S\GNATU!’“\E MUST BE IN BLACK INK!

» Date of Acknowiedgement' ust be completed.

® The expiration date of notgfr'y ust bedisied.

s Acknowledgement pages,';rgu_st\igclude notary stamp and/or seal,

e Ensure notary seal is in);é blank §qace and does not cover text or signatures.

STEP 2: All parties must initial eacli page and sign the "Loan Modjiication Agreement”.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR WITNE$S (IF REQUIR
» Adifferent witness fust sign on each Ige.
s After signing, the fv{litness must print theifname below eact | ne
» The notary canngt be a witness. N
+ The witness must not be related to you. “‘«-\

STEP 3: If your packet inciudes any other documents reque‘\ ing a signature such as 20 "Errors and
Omissions Compliance Agreement” and "Certificati 1 of Condition", all partiesmisst sign these
documents and feturn them with the packet. \

",

STEP 4: After all of the gbove instructions have been followed on oth sets of documents, you must mail
these documents back t?( Midland Mortgage via Overnight Courier ¢ US Mail.

By Overnigft Courier (UPS, FedEx, Ete) By US Mail .
Midland Mﬁrtgage - A Division of MidFirst  Midland Mortgade - A Division of MidFirst

Bank Bank k
Attn: DAQ Attn: DAC
999 N.W/ Grand Boulevard, Suite 100 P.O. Box 268806

Oklahomia City, OK 73118 Oklahoma City, OK 73126-8806

MM Loan Number: 52756494

O AT . A s ST PP 550 s ™ ST A0 e




1520315020 Page: 3 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

amount of $249,091.00 bearing the same date and secured by, the Security Instrument and
other loan documents typically referred to as "addenda" or "riders" {collectively referred to
herein as the "Loan Documents™), which covers the real and personal property described in the
Security Instrument, located at 37 N LAVERNE AVE, HILLSIDE, IL 60162, the real property
described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
Parcel # 15182210060000

{Herein defined as "Property").

Capitalizea ~mount: $0.00

Borrower is in dafiult or at imminent risk of default under the Loan Documents and desires the
Lender forbear froirithe exercise of its rights under the Loan Documents, to extend or rearrange
the time and mannei of repayment or payment of the Note and other obligations due to Lender
under the Loan Documeriis and to extend and carry forward the lien(s) on the Property, whether
created by the Security Insirument or otherwise. Lender, the legal holder of the Note and of the
lien(s) securing the same, has agreed to the request of the Borrower to so forbear, to extend or
rearrange the time and manner of payment of the Note and to grant certain other financial
accommodations pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, and other good and

valuable consideration paid by each of the parties to the other, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, the parties herein agree to modify, renew and extend the Note

and Security Instrument and any other Loan Documents, as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instruingent)

1. Acknowledgement of Unpaid Principal Balaiice and Expenses:

Borrower acknowledges that as of 10/28/2014 -the. Borrower owes the Lender
$189,968.02 ("Unpaid Balance"), in addition to the oiher-fees, charges and expenses
described in paragraph 2 hereof. The Unpaid Balance .iclides unpaid principal of
$186,444.45, unpaid interest of $1,474.75, escrows advanced of $2,129.37, and certain
unpaid fees of $0.00, less $80.55 in suspense funds.

Borrower acknowledges that $32,531.50 of the Unpaid Balance shal''rie deferred (the
"Deferred Balance") and repaid to HUD according to the terms of the HLD Partial Claim
which is memorialized in a Promissory Note and Subordinate Mortgage/(Jead of Trust
between Borrower and the Department of Housing and Urban Development
("HUD")("HUD Partial Claim Documents"). Borrower shall not be required to make
monthly payments on the Deferred Balance but rather shall repay that amount to HUD
according to the terms of the HUD Partial Claim Documents.

After application of the Deferred Balance, the amount owed by Borrower under the terms
of this Modification Agreement is $157,436.52, ("Modified Principal Balance"). Borrower

Borrower Initial Lings

Wy !
Page 2 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initiat lines for each
Order Number: 9187619 signatory over 4

MERS MIN: 100085200620282873 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377

e PR o g et B et S

s



1520315020 Page: 4 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

hereby renews, extends and promises to pay the Modified Principal Balance, plus
interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will be charged on the Modified Principal
Balance until the full amount of the Modified Principal Balance and the other amounts
due hereunder and under the Loan Documents have been paid in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the Loan Documents, as modified hereby. All references in the
Loan Documents to "Principal” shall be deemed to refer to the Modified Principal
Balance.

2. Acknowledgement of Unpaid Fees and Costs:

The Borrower has agreed to pay all outstanding late charges, recording fees, title
examination, attorney's fees and other costs, fees and expenses the Lender incurred as
a result of this modification, as well as all other costs, fees and expenses now due and
owing'cn the Loan plus such other charges; costs, fees and expenses incurred hereafter
(the "Fees.and Costs").

The Lendei ez agreed to postpone the collection of the outstanding Fees and Costs
that are not paiu ' advance and that are not included in the Modified Principal Balance
as set forth in paragraoh 1, all of which remain due and payable to the Lender and shall
be paid by the Borrowai; with interest as permitted by the Loan Documents. Said Fees
and Costs shall be payableto the Lender on demand of Lender and shall be secured by
the Security Instrument fo the extent so provided in the Security Instrument and
otherwise permissible under ayrlicable laws and requirements.

3. Interest Calculation:

Interest will be calculated at a fixed yearlv interest rate of 4.375%.

4. Payment Amounts, Time of Payments Anc Maturity Date:

a. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that'PorTower shall, beginning on 12/1/2014,
through the Maturity Date, make monthly payritents of U.S. $786.06 for principal and
interest and shall continue to make such paymerits in accordance with the terms and
conditions set forth in the Loan Documents untii #1=-Modified Principal Balance is
paid in full.

b. An Escrow account has been established under the terme and conditions of the Note
and other Loan Documents. Borrower will make an Escrow payment each month on
each payment due date. The Escrow payment currently is $473.11 oar month, which
is subject to change depending on the amounts attributable to taxes, insurance and
other escrow items as provided herein. The present combined Moritrly Payment
and Escrow Payment will be $1,263.17. The escrow payment will be v -analyzed
from time to time in accordance with the terms of the Loan Documents to determine
the appropriate escrow payment amount so that taxes, insurance, and other escrow
items may be paid appropriately. The escrow payment amount will be combined with
the monthly principal and interest payment amount.

Borrower initial Lines

B
. 340
Page 3 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial fines for_;;'gr;
Order Number: 9187619 signatory over 4

MERS MIN: 100085200620282873 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377

L e o oo P S L L et SR e i e




1520315020 Page: 5 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

c. The Maturity Date of the Loan is extended to 11/1/2044. If on the new Maturity Date,
Borrower still owes amounts to the Lender, Borrower will pay these amounts in full
on the Maturity Date.

5. Place of Payment:

Borrower agrees to make payments at the following address or such other place as the
Lender may require:

Midland Mortgage - A Division of MidFirst Bank
Attn: Cashiers

P.O. 268888

Okiaihoma City, OK 73126-8888

6. Adjustahle Rate Loan Provisions:

If the irte.est rate is calculated as provided in the Note, any rate and payment
adjustment L.ovisions in the Note will apply. If the interest rate is fixed, any rate and
payment adjustinznt provisions of the Note will not apply.

7. Sale or Transfer of ¥roperty by Borrower:

a. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a
beneficial interest in .the Borrower is sold or transferred if the Borrower is not a
natural person) without'the-lender's prior written consent, the Lender may require
immediate payment in fuli-sf-all sums secured by this Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on tre Berrower.

b. If the Lender exercises this opiicn;~the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall proviuz a period of not less than 30 days from the
date the notice is delivered or mailed wiin‘n which the Borrower must pay all sums
secured by the Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to
the expiration of this period, the Lender may invake any remedies permitted by the
Security Instrument without further notice or deraand.on the Borrower.

8. Compliance with Loan Documents:

Borrower represents that, except for the payments described.in paragraphs 1 and 2
above, Borrower is in full compliance with the covenants in tte Loan Documents and
that all of the representations and warranties contained in the Loan D>cuments are true,
correct or satisfied as of the date hereof.

9. Renewal and Extension:

it is the intention of the parties that all liens and security interests describea in the Loan
Documents are hereby renewed and extended until the Modified Principal Balance and
other obligations to Lender, have been fully paid. The Borrower and Lender
acknowledge and agree that the extension, amendment, modification or rearrangement
effected by this Agreement shall in no manner affect or impair the Note or the liens and
security interests securing same, the purposes of this Agreement being simply to extend,

Barrower Initial Lines

'S
Page 4 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 9187618 signatory over 4

MERS MIN: 100085200620282873 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377




1520315020 Page: 6 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

modify, amend or rearrange the time and manner of payment of the Loan Documents
and the indebtedness evidenced thereby, and to carry forward all liens and security
interests securing the Loan Documents (including, if applicable, any and all vendor's
liens securing the Loan Documents), which are expressly acknowledged by Borrower to
be valid and subsisting, and in full force and effect to fully secure the payment of the
Note. Borrower hereby expressly waives the benefit of any and all statutes of limitations
which might otherwise inure to Borrower's benefit, or be in any way applicable to
Borrower's obligations under the terms of any and all instruments described herein.
Borrower further expressly waives any right of set-off or counterclaim, or any defense to
the obligations of the Note or Security Instrument.

No Waiver of Lender's Rights Regarding Defauit:

All thz- rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the ioan
Documerts relating to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents
shall alsu_=poly to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder. This
Agreement snall in no way be deemed to be a waiver of Lender's rights and remedies by
reason of any default by Borrower under the Loan Documents as herein modified,
including without iimitation future payment defaults, and nothing contained herein shall
be deemed to be a wa.vzr by Lender of any terms or conditions of the LLoan Documents
as modified herein. Nothing herein shall constitute an agreement by Lender to any
future modification of the Loan Documents and Lender expressly reserves the right to
refuse to agree to any future muodifications.

10

11. Bankruptcy:

If, since inception of this loan througt. daie of this Agreement, the Borrower has received
a discharge in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy and.there has been no valid reaffirmation of the
underlying debt, the Lender is not attempting fo re-establish any personal liability for the
underlying debt by entering into this Agreement.“However, the parties acknowledge that
the Lender retains certain rights, including but /st limited to the right to foreclose its
interest in the property under appropriate circumstances. The parties agree that the
consideration for this Agreement is the Lender's forisearance from presently exercising
its right and pursuing its remedies under the Security_lnstrument as a result of the
Borrower's default of its obligations thereunder.

12. Loan Documents Remain in Full Force and Effect:

As amended herein, the provisions of the Loan Documents shall ‘centinue in full force
and effect, and Borrower acknowledges and reaffirms Borrower's liability to Lender
thereunder subject to the Bankruptcy exception in the section of this Agréermeant entitled
"Bankruptcy.” In the event of any inconsistency between this Agreement and the terms
of the Loan Documents, this Agreement shall govern. Nothing in this Agreement shali be
understood or construed to be a novation, satisfaction or release, in whole or in part, of
the Loan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Loan Documents will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by and
comply with all of the terms and provisions thereof, except as amended by this

Agreement.
Borrower Initial Lmes
e %w_
Page 5 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of |nmal lines for eact each
Order Number: 9187619 signatory over 4

MERS MIN: 100085200620282873 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377




1520315020 Page: 7 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

" 13. Execution of Additional Documentation:

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

14, Miscellaneous:

a. Lender does not, by execution of this Agreement, waive any rights it may have
against any person not a party to the Agreement. _

b. If any provision in this Agreement shall to any extent be determined by a court of law
o be invalid, the remainder of the Agreement shall not be affected thereby, and shall
continue in full force and effect to bind the parties.

c. Thic'fgreement may be executed simultaneously in any number of counterparts,
each oi-which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute
one ana the fame agreement.

d. This Agreemziit shall be governed by the laws of the State where the Property is
located.

15. Effective Date:

This Agreement shall be eflective upon the execution of this Agreement by Lender and
Borrower

IMPORTANT: READ BEFORE SIGNING. THL: TERMS OF THIS LOAN MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE LOAN DDCUMENTS AND ANY EXHIBITS AND
SCHEDULES THERETO, REPRESENT THE FitiA. AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES
AND CONTROL OVER ALL PRIOR NEGOTIATIONS, AGREEMENTS AND UNDERTAKINGS
BETWEEN THE PARTIES WITH RESPECT TO SUCH MATTER. ONLY THOSE TERMS IN
WRITING ARE ENFORCEABLE. NO OTHER TERMS OR-CRAL PROMISES NOT
CONTAINED IN THIS WRITTEN AGREEMENT MAY BE LEGALLY ENFORCED. THIS LOAN
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MAY BE AMENDED OR CHANGED ONLY BY AN
INSTRUMENT IN WRITING EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES OR THZIR PERMITTED
ASSIGNEES.

Borrower Initial | irms

. ]
Page 6 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Piease add the appropriate number of initial lines fo gach
Order Number: 8187619 signatory over 4

MERS MIN: 100085200620282873 MERS Phone 1-888-679-8377

e o M2 v b A i
e e i A e e §- iy SR s BT A A e b s




1520315020 Page: 8 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BORROWER
Aﬁ/ o / \\ Jeby L~ Ao f-,/
Jd"}& DIAZ - ™y Date '
| ‘ *ﬁ\;':i;/(""i' L - -.'—':":»-""' - e % it ;’g : - H A ;“é.' A
ROBYN IEE Dato
Acknowledgement
STATE OF liriois )
) SS
COUNTY OF CO{)}(!‘_ . )
S i . ¥
[T ; :

Onthe _* _wsvof - b2l il 20 7, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and
for said state, personaily appeared JOHN DIAZ & ROBYN LEE, personally known to me or proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual{s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowiadged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/heritheir
capacity(ies), and that by his/her’iheir signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon
behalf of which the individual(s) actid, executed the instrument.

In witness whereof, | hereunto setiniv hand and official seal.

:

;{ H ; H ! ) £
1\/{‘{/[“/{1{5 LA County of Residence: !‘rffc ‘
Notary Public . .~ & /i DY
§ V l;,f i/ ’,,w ; Comniission Number: i{i;’ri Ty
i ;hmi!,./wfﬁ-m,;f e Lo
Priited name of notafy My Corintission Expires: ‘i BS

Y IR e A AR
1 "OFFICIAL S3FRY

S LINDA V. MAYFIFLD

E Notary fublic, $*ate of Hiincis

> My Commission Expires Ggt 23, iﬁ 5

Fapermsion Mo, AQ7504

dadlh s S e 2o i

Page 7 of the L.oan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 9187619
MERS MIN: 100085200620282873 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377

A RTINS L A S et e oo




1520315020 Page: 9 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LENDER
chartered savings association located at 501 N.W. Grand Blvd.

MidFirst Bank, a federall

Oklahziity, OK 731

Vice President, MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered
savings association located at 501 N.W. Grand Blvd,

Oklahoma City, OK 73118
Thad Burr
Printed Narra e,
Sersis,
S fwzonsyy %
NP 121118
Acknowledgement &“UBL\Oﬁ‘
5-3',’0"01'; "‘6;(.}:::\\\\'?
STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
) 88:
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA )
On the day of _ / ( , 20;22, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and
i ,  who  acknowledged

for  said state, perscnally asnpeared
himself/herselfithemselves to be a Vicse President of MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings

association located at 501 N.W. Grand Bivd-Oklahoma City, OK 73118, and who is personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfaclory ovidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me' that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
capacity as Vice President of MidFirst Bank, a fedeally chartered savings association located at 501
N.W. Grand Blvd. Cklahoma City, OK 73118, and tkat.0y hisfher/their signature on the instrument, the
individual ar the person upon behalf of which the individual arted, executed the instrument. _

In witness whereof, | hereunto set my hand and official se=!

£ ) - j
dﬂé %ﬂl M County of Resigence:~ Canadian

Notary Public
Carla Sh errill Commission Number: =~ ©
Printed Name of Notary

Page 8 of the Loan Modification Agreement
MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377

Order Number: 9187619
MERS MIN: 100085200620282873

A BTt i 8 1 A 1157

S e Bl




1520315020 Page: 10 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOMINEE FOR LENDER
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, inc.

!
5

5\
Y

LY
Vice Pragident
Mortgage\Electronic Registration Systems, inc.

",
hY
Printed Name®,

.\\
\
Acknowledgement
STATE OF Oklancina, :
RS
COUNTY OF Qklahoma/ )
On the day of "‘\ 20, bg}fbre me, the undersigned, a notary public in and
for  said  state, personally.  appeared / , who  acknowledged

himself/herselfthemselves to be a Vig

e Fresident of /K/Iortgage Electronic Registration Systems Inc. and
who is personally known to me or why pityed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual whose name is subscribed to We thin Instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their capakjty as”\fice President of Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems Inc. and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon
behalf of which the individual acted, executed instrment.

In witness whereof, | hereunto set my Aand and ofiicial seal.

N,

A
“

\“\County o Residance:
Notary Public o

Printed name of notary - My Czimmission Expias:

A
Y

Page 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number; 3187612
MERS MIN: 100085200620282873 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377

RS S i e NGRS P, 00 T o 0 S P B b BB 6 1€ U2 e e T L n e e e




1520315020 Page: 11 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOMINEE FOR LENDER
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

Vv

ident
Mortg Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
Steve Seigler
Printed Name SN Sttt
E \‘?S:‘::)T:s? 4}?’,
£ [#1201ss7%
20 LEXP. 12711715 S
%’Z%'» gy R §§
S Op V-\’
"‘lmmm‘“
Acknowledgement
STATE OF Oklahupa )
)&
COUNTY OF Oklahom=z~" )
On the (( day of § , 20/_7 before me,.the, uudermgned a notary public in and
for said state, personally ‘appeared Rfpve Seigler”

, who  acknowledged
himself/herselfithemselves to be a Vice Flresident of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems Inc. and
who is personally known to me or whu groved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual whose name is subscribed to tie ~ithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their capacity as~Vice President of Mortgage Electronic Registration

Systems Inc. and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon
behalf of which the individual acted, executed the irstrument

In witness whereof, | hereunto set my hand ard «ificial seal

Canadian

County ¢fHsidence:
otary Pubstic

Carla Sherrill
Printed name of notary

My Commission Expires.: ;/ c 2“”{ / ;/g {é’

Page 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 9187619

MERS MIN: 100085200620282873

MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377

ot s {




1520315020 Page: 12 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LENDER

MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association located at 501 )(W Grand Bivd.
Oklahoma City, OK 73118

",

\ S T U — /‘r’.“

Vice President, WidFirst Bank, a federally chartered ,

savings association located at 501 N.W. Grand Blvd.
Oklahoma City, 73118
\‘-\\‘ B - -
Printed Nams
' Acknowledgemgﬁ{
STATE OF OKLAHOMA P |
1885
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA )
On the day of \_ , QOEL__ before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and
for said state, personaily app&are , who acknowledged

himself/herseifithemselves to be a Vice Preéident of MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings
association located at 501 N.W. Grand Biva #¥lahoma City, OK 73118, and who is personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfagtory Rvidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledggd to that he/she/they executed the same in his/herftheir
capacity as Vice President of MidFirst Bank, a felfgrally chartered savings association located at 501
N.W. Grand Blvd. Oklahoma City, OK #3118, and that bv his/her/their signature on the instrument, the
individual or the person upon behaif oﬁr{vhich the individ\dl zctad, executed the instrument.

. AN
in witness whereof, | hereupf'to set my hand and ofﬁ\;dl seak
. N

i

Y
S

County'\f Residence”

Commiss% Number: < -

Notary Public

Printed Name of/fﬁlotary"""‘ o

Page 8 of the Loan Madification Agreement R
Order Number: 9187619 p
MERS MIN: 100085200620282873

T S AT AR S




1520315020 Page: 13 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"

LOT 36 IN BLOCK 12 IN VENDLEY AND COMPANY'S HILLSIDE ACRES, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART SOUTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE AND SOUTH OF
THE CENTER LINE OF BUTTERFIELD ROAD OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7,
AND THAT PART OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF BUTTERFIELD
ROAD, EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF HILLSIDE AVENUE AND NORTH OF THE RIGHT OF
WAY OF THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD (MADISON BRANCH) IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

Page 10 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 9187619

MERS MIN: 100085200620282873 MERS Phone 1-888-679-6377

B i MR ik, G Bk d T A5 R BB L e e




1520315020 Page: 14 of 14

Mldland Mortgage A Division of M/f;!’*:rst Bank

£ Box 268806 » Oklahoma City, OK 73126 /
Tef SOG. 55230040 » Fax; 405.767.5815 » M;:Mid}and;‘d_ rtgage.com

7
s
L

\ CERTIFICATION OF CONDITION

Loan Numbers, 52756494

Property Addressy, 97 N LAVERNE AVE
\HILLSIDE, it. 60162

conditions that will adversely affect the continued use € property or interfere with my (our}

By signing th's, | (we)\ce ertify that the property, which is g/ subject of this loan, has no physical
h
ability to maintainthe mo thly mortgage payments.

BORROWER s
[}Z(J ra - [f | 1_\,@3"5,_‘-&7_“"3%__ "_/ L
JOHN DIAZ AN Date
7 :
RoéYN LEE . Date

Loan ID: 6494

T Bt~ €8 o b L et vt am e < e 5




